

#### PRESS RELEASE

O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc. 7 Grasso Avenue North Haven, CT 06473 USA +1 (203) 230-5300 www.mossberg.com FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE August 20, 2019

# Mossberg<sup>®</sup> Introduces Patriot<sup>™</sup> Predator 6.5 PRC Bolt-Action Rifles

NORTH HAVEN, CT – Joining the family of suppressor and optics-ready Patriot Predator bolt-action rifles is the newest cartridge to dominate long-range shooting, the 6.5 PRC (Precision Rifle Cartridge). These purpose-built rifles are housed in a durable Flat Dark Earth (FDE) synthetic stock with matte blue metalwork and TrueTimber® Strata™ camouflaged-synthetic stock with Patriot Brown Cerakote® metal finish and are packed with premium features to deliver tack-driving performance in the 6.5 PRC chambering.

For extended-range performance in the field or at the range, the 6.5 PRC, designed for short-action, bolt-action rifles, offers a balance of velocity and manageable recoil combined with a flat trajectory. Inherently accurate with its exceptional ballistics to beyond 1000 yards, the 6.5 PRC delivers long-range performance in the compact Patriot Predator rifle.

The Patriot Predator features Mossberg's proven twin-lug, push-feed machined-steel action, fed from a lightweight polymer, flush 4-round box magazine. The standard contour, free-floating 24-inch barrel features a 1:8 twist rate, straight-edge fluting and is threaded (5/8"- 24 threads per inch) for the addition of a suppressor. A protective cap is included. The barrel is constructed of carbon steel and features a matte blue or Patriot Brown Cerakote finish. Every Patriot rifle features Mossberg's patented LBA™ (Lightning Bolt Action™) user-adjustable trigger with a 2 to 7-pound range of adjustment, to help provide consistent shot-after-shot placement. A top-mounted Picatinny rail provides for ease of mounting and repositioning optics. And completing this performance-driven bolt-action package are oversized bolt handle; spiral-fluted bolt; and sling swivel studs.

The classically-styled stock on the Patriot Predator rifle is well-designed for comfort and reduced felt recoil with its straight comb, rounded edges and raised cheekpiece. Giving the stock a modern feel is textured stippling on the grip and three surface areas of the forend. Choice of FDE or TrueTimber Strata camo-finished stocks provide for greater versatility through multiple seasons and varied terrain. A polymer block insert with integral magazine well provides a simple, but effective bedding platform. Rounding out the stock design is a traditional black rubber recoil pad.

Looking to go long-range? Look no further than the Mossberg Patriot Predator bolt-action rifle chambered in 6.5 PRC. To see the complete line of Patriot rifles, please visit your local dealer or go to www.mossberg.com.

### **Mossberg Patriot Predator 6.5 PRC Bolt-Action Rifle Specifications:**

ITEM	ТҮРЕ	CALIBER	CAPACITY	BARREL / FINISH	SCOPE BASE / RAIL	Twist	OVERALL LENGTH	LOP	STOCK / FINISH	APPROX WEIGHT	MSRP
28090	Bolt- Action	6.5 PRC	4+1	24 in Fluted / Threaded Matte Blue	Picatinny Rail	1:8	44.25 in	13.75 in	Synthetic Flat Dark Earth	7 lbs	\$441
28091	Bolt- Action	6.5 PRC	4+1	24 in Fluted / Threaded Patriot Brown Cerakote	Picatinny Rail	1:8	44.25 in	13.75 in	Synthetic TrueTimber Strata	7 lbs	\$524

Safety and safe firearms handling is everyone's responsibility.

TrueTimber® and Strata™ are trademarks of TrueTimber Outdoors Holding Company, LLC. Cerakote® is a registered trademark of NIC Industries, Inc.

## About O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc.

Founded in 1919, O.F. Mossberg & Sons, Inc., is the oldest family-owned firearms manufacturer in America, and is the largest pump-action shotgun manufacturer in the world. Celebrating 100 years of innovation, Mossberg leads the industry with over 100 design and utility patents to its credit and stands as the first ISO 9001 Certified long-gun manufacturer. Complete information on commercial, special purpose, law enforcement and military shotguns, rifles, handguns and accessories are available at mossberg.com or by calling 1-800-363-3555. Mossberg can also be found on Facebook, Instagram, Twitter and YouTube.

###

### **MEDIA CONTACT**

Linda Powell, Director of Media Relations LPowell@mossberg.com +1 (336) 441-2923